1
Features and benefits
• Temperature hardened
• 6 x 1/10/25GbE XGS-PON ports
•  IP routing, SR-MPLS, Carrier
Ethernet, and SRv6-ready
• Routing and switching OAM scaled
to deliver 25GbE services with

(-40°C to +70°C)
• Humidity 5% to 100%
Ordering information
Ciena may make changes at any time to the products or specifications contained herein
without notice. Ciena and the Ciena Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks
of Ciena Corporation in the U.S. and other countries. A complete list of Ciena’s
trademarks is available at www.ciena.com. Third-party trademarks are the property of
their respective owners and do not imply a partnership between Ciena and any other
company. Copyright © 2023 Ciena® Corporation. All rights reserved. DS376 9.2023
Part Number Description
170-3984-900 3984,(6)25G/10G/1G SFP/SFP+,SAOS 10.X,SYNC,EXT. TEMP,DUAL DC POWER
170-3984-901 3984,(6)25G/10G/1G SFP/SFP+,SAOS 10.X,SYNC,EXT. TEMP,DUAL AC
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-3984EO-P SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM, FLEXE, SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-3984MPLS-P SAOS ROUTING AND MPLS SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3984SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3984SEC-P SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3984EVPN-P SAOS EVPN SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3984BNDL01-P SAOS ALL LICENSES FOR 3984, PERPETUAL
Visit the Ciena Community
Get answers to your questions Find out more
3984_DS  Dimensions: 8.5" x 11"   Last modified: September 22, 2023 5:08 PM